Agenda Item 4e, Attachment 1
Page 1 of 6

Pension Contracts Management
Program Annual Report

Melody Benavides
Pension Contracts and Prefunding Programs Division

. CalPERS



Pension Contracts Management Program Annual Report

Agenda Item 4e, Attachment 1
Page 2 of 6

Program Activities FY 23-24

O)

98.9%

Employers current
on CalPERS
pension obligations

457 Resolved

delinquent cases
across 170 employers

!

17 New contracts

44 Amendments

1 Merger

2 Voluntary terminations

o

[e]

4 Payment plans

. CalPERS



Agenda Item 4e, Attachment 1

Pension Contracts Management Program Annual Report Page 3 of 6
New Contracting Agency Report Contract Amendments and Mergers
35 60
51
30 50
31 50
45
25 4l 40
40
M Charter > = Others
o) )
2 20 School c
& H Non- g’:
< . Death / Survivor
‘S 17 Profit ‘;<5 %0 Benefits
S 15 JPA .
o
= 12 4 m Add / Remove
M Special 20 Exclusion
District
10 m County m Merger
5 m City or 10 )
> Town m Cost Sharing
. 2
, — 0
FY 2020-21 FY 2021-22 FY 2022-23 FY 2023-24 In Progress FY 2020-21 FY 2021-22 FY 2022-23 FY 2023-24 In Progress
Fiscal Year Fiscal Year
3

. CalPERS




. A da It 4e, Attach t1
Pension Contracts Management Program Annual Report O g 4 of 6

Voluntary Contract Termination Report

Fiscal Year 2023-24 Annual Update:

* During the fiscal year 2023-24, Plumas Local Agency Formation Commission and Local Government Services Authority terminated
contracts with CalPERS. Currently, we have three agencies who have submitted resolution of intents to terminate contracts with
CalPERS. All terminations were voluntary.

Resolution of

Total Intention S

AL INEE Agency Type Members Effective Date E-Ii:?ercnt‘ii\r/‘:tli)c::e
Plumas Local Agency Formation JPA 2 2/13/2023 8/15/2023
Commission
Local Government Services Authority JPA 0 6/7/2023 11/16/2023
North Delta Water Agency JPA 2 2/13/2024
California Central Valley Flood Control JPA 4 3/20/2024
Association
Camrosa Water District Special District 78 5/24/2024

. CalPERS ’



. Agenda Item 4e, Attach t1
Pension Contracts Management Program Annual Report O T g 5 of 6

Collections Activity Report

Resolved FEElg
Status Report FYE June 23-24 As of 8/18/2024 Resolution
As of 8/18/2024
Collection Cases 22 Cases 7 Cases 15 Cases
Total Outstanding Amount $287,241 $109,852 $177,389

. CalPERS °



. Agenda ltem 4e, Attach t1
Pension Contracts Management Program Annual Report e g 6 of 6

Active Payment Plans

Active payment plans are approved on a case-by-case basis for employers experiencing acute and
temporary financial challenges. For employers with longer-term but still temporary and surmountable
financial challenges, the Financial Office in conjunction with the Actuarial and Legal Offices, may offer
a payment plan that sustains the employer and protects their members’ accrued benefits.

Total
Agency Name Type of Payment Outstanding Payment Term Account Status
Amount

Central Sierra Planning Council Termination Unfunded Liability $119,221 5-Year Current
City of Placentia (Safety Fire Plan Termination Unfunded Liability $193,898 5-Year Current
Only)

San Luis Obispo Regional Transit Termination Unfunded Liability $293,795 5-Year Current
Authority

Shasta LAFCO Termination Unfunded Liability $85,193 7-Year Current

. CalPERS



	Pension Contracts Management Program Annual Report
	$177,389





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		item-4e-01.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		







[Enter personal and organization information through the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 2



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 0



		Passed: 30



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Passed		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Passed		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Passed		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Needs manual check		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Passed		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Passed		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Needs manual check		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Passed		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Passed		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Passed		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Passed		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Passed		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Passed		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Passed		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Passed		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Passed		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Passed		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Passed		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Passed		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Passed		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top

